What one municipality do you feel is the best place to live in all of Greater Vancouver?

GVRD MUNICIPAL ISSUES

* small base
Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total City of Vancouver M F 18-34 35-54 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSec Unv <30 30-60 60+
Base: GVRD Residents 427 111 206 221 115 176 131 54 85 287 92 159 175 72 142 177
Weighted 421 108 212 210 145 168 103 55* 82* 283 86* 164 170 70* 137 181
Vancouver 87 70 45 42 41 30 14 15 19 52 8 32 47 11 29 39
21% 65% 21% 20% 28% 18% 14% 27% 23% 19% 9% 19% 28% 16% 21% 22%
West Vancouver [City] 44 14 20 24 11 19 13 4 9 31 9 12 24 8 14 19
10% 13% 10% 11% 7% 11% 13% 7% 11% 11% 10% 7% 14% 11% 10% 11%
Burnaby 40 5 23 17 12 17 11 6 6 27 9 18 13 10 9 18
9% 4% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 8% 14% 7% 10%
Richmond 38 2 18 20 18 10 9 5 3 30 6 16 15 6 12 16
9% 1% 8% 9% 12% 6% 9% 8% 4% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Coquitlam 27 2 12 15 10 13 4 3 4 19 3 13 11 3 10 12
6% 1% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7%
Surrey 25 0 9 16 7 8 9 4 5 16 10 11 4 4 7 10
6% - 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 2% 6% 5% 5%
North Vancouver [City] 20 1 10 10 5 9 7 1 5 14 2 6 12 4 9 5
5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3%
White Rock 20 2 10 10 7 8 5 3 3 14 5 10 4 3 6 10
5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6%
Langley [Township] 18 0 8 10 2 12 4 5 5 8 7 8 4 3 6 8
4% - 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 9% 6% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
North Vancouver [District] 17 3 10 8 4 9 4 2 6 10 4 5 9 1 6 11
4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6%
Delta 16 0 9 7 3 7 6 3 4 10 3 7 5 2 5 8
4% - 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Maple Ridge 10 0 7 3 5 2 3 3 0 7 2 6 1 0 6 3
2% - 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 6% - 2% 3% 4% 1% - 4% 2%
New Westminster 9 0 5 4 2 3 4 0 1 8 5 4 1 6 2 1
2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% - 1% 3% 5% 2% 0 9% 2% 0
Langley [City] 9 1 6 3 2 5 2 1 3 5 2 4 3 2 2 5
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Port Moody 8 0 6 2 4 3 1 0 2 6 0 4 4 0 2 5
2% - 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 2% - 2% 2% - 2% 3%
Anmore 5 1 2 3 4 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 4 0 4 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - 5% 1% 2% - 2% - 3% 1%
Port Coquitlam 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1
1% - 0 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - 2% - 1%
Pitt Meadows 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
0 - 0 0 - 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1%
Bowen Island Municipality 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
0 1% - 1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - 2% - -
Chilliwack 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 - 0 - - 1% - - - 0 - 1% - - - 1%
Belcarra 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 1% 0 - 1% - - - - 0 1% - - - - 1%
Mission 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 - - 0 - 1% - - - 0 - - 1% - - -
(DKINS) 20 6 8 11 5 8 6 2 2 16 6 5 8 5 8 6
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 3% 5% % 6% 3%
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GVRD MUNICIPAL ISSUES

Greater Vancouver includes more than 20 separate municipalities, each with their own government, mayor and council. Some people have suggested that these municipalities should be amalgamated into a single megacity, with one
government, mayor and city council. In general, do you support or oppose the amalgamation of Greater Vancouver's municipalities into a single megacity?

* small base
Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total City of Vancouver M F 18-34 35-54 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSec Unv <30 30-60 60+
Base: GVRD Residents 427 111 206 221 115 176 131 54 85 287 92 159 175 72 142 177
Weighted 421 108 212 210 145 168 103 55% 82 283 86* 164 170 70* 137 181
Strongly support 47 13 30 16 21 11 13 9 5 33 14 15 18 12 5 26
11% 12% 14% 8% 15% 7% 12% 16% 7% 12% 16% 9% 11% 17% 4% 14%
Somewhat support 42 20 24 18 12 22 9 4 6 31 9 12 21 8 15 17
10% 18% 11% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 8% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Somewhat oppose 56 16 31 25 24 21 11 14 8 35 10 22 24 11 25 18
13% 15% 14% 12% 16% 13% 10% 25% 9% 12% 12% 13% 14% 15% 18% 10%
Strongly oppose 269 56 122 147 87 113 66 27 63 178 51 112 105 39 90 119
64% 52% 58% 70% 60% 67% 64% 50% 76% 63% 60% 68% 62% 55% 65% 66%
(DK/NS) 8 2 5 2 1 1 5 1 0 6 2 3 3 1 2 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Summary
Top Box - Support 88 33 54 35 33 33 21 13 12 64 22 27 39 19 20 43
21% 31% 25% 16% 23% 19% 20% 23% 15% 23% 26% 17% 23% 28% 15% 24%
Low Box - Oppose 325 73 152 173 111 134 7 41 70 213 62 134 129 49 115 137
7% 67% 2% 82% 7% 80% 74% 74% 85% 75% 72% 82% 76% 70% 84% 76%
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important LOCAL issue facing residents of your municipality? Total Issues

GVRD MUNICIPAL ISSUES

In your view, what is the most important LOCAL issue facing residents of your municipality, that is the one you feel should receive the greatest attention from your elected municipal leaders? What is the next most

* small base
Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total City of Vancouver M F 18-34 35-54 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSec Unv <30 30-60 60+
Base: GVRD Residents 427 111 206 221 115 176 131 54 85 287 92 159 175 72 142 177
Weighted 421 108 212 210 145 168 103 55* 82* 283 86* 164 170 70* 137 181
TRANSPORTATION (NET) 199 58 103 96 67 83 48 26 39 133 42 78 79 21 66 94
47% 54% 49% 46% 46% 49% 46% 47% 47% 47% 49% 47% 46% 31% 48% 52%
- Transportation - traffic congestion 65 17 37 28 17 29 18 6 19 41 13 23 28 6 23 31
15% 16% 17% 13% 12% 18% 18% 10% 23% 14% 15% 14% 17% 9% 17% 17%
- Transportation - poor quality/lack of public 55 18 34 21 26 16 13 9 8 37 8 24 22 8 19 26
transit
13% 17% 16% 10% 18% 9% 12% 16% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15%
- Transportation - condition of streets 29 5 16 14 15 7 7 5 3 21 8 14 8 2 11 14
7% 5% 7% 6% 11% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 9% 8% 5% 2% 8% 8%
- Transportation - not enough 21 10 8 13 4 11 5 5 0 16 6 7 8 3 5 9
spending/TransLink under-funded
5% 9% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% - 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
- Transportation - lack of access in/out of 19 2 7 12 4 9 6 1 5 13 6 3 10 2 8 7
community
5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 7% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4%
- Transportation (in general) 14 7 8 6 4 8 2 0 2 12 2 8 5 2 2 7
3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% - 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4%
CRIME (NET) 73 20 34 39 29 30 14 13 12 48 16 34 23 20 23 26
17% 19% 16% 18% 20% 18% 14% 23% 15% 17% 18% 21% 14% 28% 17% 14%
TAXES (NET) 31 5 17 14 7 14 9 2 8 21 12 5 14 5 10 15
7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 9% 9% 4% 9% 8% 14% 3% 8% 7% 7% 8%
OTHER (NET) 272 71 131 141 92 110 69 34 56 181 47 104 121 44 89 121
65% 66% 62% 67% 64% 65% 67% 61% 68% 64% 54% 63% 71% 63% 64% 67%
- Health care related 51 12 20 32 21 19 11 10 12 29 10 27 15 10 19 19
12% 11% 9% 15% 14% 11% 11% 19% 14% 10% 12% 16% 9% 14% 14% 11%
- Education related 49 8 20 29 27 16 6 11 9 29 8 27 14 10 18 18
12% 7% 9% 14% 18% 10% 5% 20% 11% 10% 9% 16% 8% 14% 13% 10%
- Social/Housing problems 46 22 19 27 14 19 12 6 9 31 6 11 28 8 18 17
11% 21% 9% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 7% 16% 11% 13% 9%
- Environment related 41 8 15 25 15 10 15 4 10 27 9 11 20 6 14 19
10% 7% 7% 12% 11% 6% 14% 7% 12% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 10%
- Economy related (excluding 26 7 15 11 6 13 6 0 7 18 3 7 16 2 7 16
jobs/unemployment)
6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% - 9% 6% 3% 4% 9% 3% 5% 9%
- Growth of region/Over-development 23 2 13 9 2 12 9 3 5 14 3 7 13 3 9 10
5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6%
- Government services (water, sewer, etc) 15 7 4 11 5 5 5 1 1 13 3 6 6 5 1 7
4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 1% 4%
- Jobs/Unemployment 13 5 8 5 6 6 1 0 4 9 1 7 5 3 7 4
3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% - 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
- Recreational areas (lack of, poor quality of, 12 2 2 10 1 8 2 2 5 5 2 3 7 3 5 4
etc.)
3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
- Other 53 15 34 20 13 25 15 6 10 38 10 17 25 7 16 27
13% 14% 16% 9% 9% 15% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% 15%
None 32 6 18 15 13 15 4 5 6 21 8 16 9 6 10 15
8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9% 4% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% 9% 8% 8%
(DKINS) 23 4 12 12 11 3 6 2 2 19 6 8 10 5 6 7
6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4%
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